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with such report such recommendation pertaining to its affairs as it
shall deem desirable.

Sec. 13. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 483.03, s
amended to read:

483.03 Report to governor. The judicial council shall
make a biennial report on or before Oeteber + November 15, in each
even numbered year, to the governor and the legislature, upon the
work of the various branches of the judicial system. It may also, from
time to time, submit for the consideration of the several courts and
judges, such suggestions in regard to rules of practice and in regard to
procedure as it may deem advisable.

Sec. 14. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 626.48, is
amended to read:

626.48  Reports,  Biennially, on or before ©eteber + No-
vember 15, in each even-numbered year the superintendent shall sub-
mit to the governor and the legislature a detailed report of the opera-
tions of the bureau, of information about crime and the handling of
crimes and criminals by state and local officials collected by the bu-
reau, and his interpretations of the information, with his comments
and recommendations. In such reports he shall, from time to time, in-
clude his recommendations to the legislature for dealing with crime
and criminals and information as to conditions and methods in other
states in reference thereto, and shall furnish a copy of such report to
each member of the legislature,

Approved May 21, 1969.

CHAPTER 541—H. F. No. 2611
[Not Coded]

An act relating to certain organized school districts not main-
taining classified schools and situated along the border of Wisconsin;
amending Laws 1965, Chapter 739, Section I, Subdivision 1; repeal-
ing Laws 1965, Chapter 739, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Laws 1965, Chapter 739, Section 1, Subdivision T,
is amended to read:
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Section 1. [122.355] Education; common school districts;
continled oOperation.  Subdivision 1. The common school dis-
tricts situated along the border of the state of Minnesota and the state
of Wisconsin which have, for the preceding 25 years, prior to the
effective date of this act been educating pupils of their district in
school districts in Wisconsin may continue to operate as common
school districts after July 1, 1965, notwithstanding that any of such
school districts do not maintain classified schools. Such school dis-
tricts are not subject to the terms and provisions of Faws 1563; Chep-
ter 544 Minnesota Statutes, Sections 122,31 to 122.52.

Sec.2.  Laws 1965, Chapter 739, Section 2, is repealed.
Approved May 21, 1969.

CHAPTER 542—H. F. No. 2887
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the village of Lynd; authorizing the village to
issue bonds for a fire station and village hall.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Lynd, village of; fire station and village
hall.  The village of Lynd is authorized to sell and issue $25,000 of
bonds for the purpose of building a fire station and village hall pur-
suant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 475, as authorized by the vot-
ers, notwithstanding the limitation on net debt set forth in Minnesota
Statutes, Section 475.53, and notwithstanding any failure to publish
the notice of election. Such bonds, when issued and delivered for
value, shall be valid and binding obligations of the village in accord-
ance with their terms.

Sec. 2. The village council may further secure payment of the
bonds by delivering to the purchaser thereof an instrument pledging
to the payment of the bonds and interest all collections made by the
village of fees for licenses issued pursuant t¢ Minnesota Statutes,
Chapter 340, and all distributions made to the village of the taxes on
class 2a property pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 273.13.

Sec. 3.  This act shall be effective on the day after its final en-
actment, without approval of the voters.

Approved May 21, 1969,
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